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DROPBOX, INC.’S NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL 

CASE NO. 4:16-CV-00119-HSG-KAW 
 

THOMAS H. L. SELBY (pro hac vice) 
DAVID M. KRINSKY (pro hac vice) 
ADAM D. HARBER (pro hac vice) 
CHRISTOPHER J. MANDERNACH (pro hac vice) 
SARAH L. O’CONNOR (pro hac vice) 
D. SHAYON GHOSH (SBN 313628) 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 
725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20005 
Telephone:  (202) 434-5000 
Facsimile:   (202) 434-5029 
E-mail:  tselby@wc.com 
E-mail:  dkrinsky@wc.com 
E-mail:  aharber@wc.com 
E-mail:  cmandernach@wc.com 
E-mail:  soconnor@wc.com 
E-mail:  sghosh@wc.com 
 
STEPHEN E. TAYLOR (SBN 058452) 
JONATHAN A. PATCHEN (SBN 237346) 
KARAN S. DHADIALLA (SBN 296313) 
TAYLOR & PATCHEN, LLP 
One Ferry Building, Suite 355 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 788-8200 
Facsimile:  (415) 788-8208 
E-mail:  staylor@taylorpatchen.com  
E-mail:  jpatchen@taylorpatchen.com 
E-mail:  kdhadialla@taylorpatchen.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant DROPBOX, INC. 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

OAKLAND DIVISION 
 
SYNCHRONOSS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,  
 
    Plaintiff, 
 
  v. 
 
DROPBOX, INC., 
 
    Defendant. 
 

No. 4:16-cv-00119-HSG-KAW  
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1 
DROPBOX, INC.’S NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL 

CASE NO. 4:16-CV-00119-HSG-KAW 
 

Notice is given that Defendant/Counterclaim-Plaintiff Dropbox, Inc. (“Dropbox”) hereby 

cross-appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Court’s final 

Judgment entered on June 19, 2019, Dkt. No. 411; from the Court’s June 17, 2019 Order 

granting Dropbox’s motion for summary judgment, Dkt. No. 406; from the Court’s December 

22, 2016 Order denying Dropbox’s motion to dismiss, Dkt. No. 110; from any and all adverse 

rulings incorporated in, antecedent to, or ancillary to the Judgment; and from any and all adverse 

interlocutory orders, judgments, decrees, decisions, rulings, and opinions that merged into and 

became part of the Judgment, that shaped the Judgment, that are related to the Judgment, or upon 

which the Judgment is based.  This appeal is timely pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate 

Procedure Rule 4(a)(3). 

 

Dated: July 22, 2019   Respectfully submitted, 

 By: /s/ Thomas H.L. Selby    
 Thomas H.L. Selby (Pro Hac Vice) 
 David M. Krinsky (Pro Hac Vice) 
 Adam D. Harber (Pro Hac Vice) 
 Christopher J. Mandernach (Pro Hac Vice) 
 Sarah L. O’Connor (Pro Hac Vice) 
 D. Shayon Ghosh (SBN 313628) 
 
 WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 
 

Stephen E. Taylor (SBN 058452) 
Jonathan A. Patchen (SBN 237346) 
Karan S. Dhadialla (SBN 296313) 
 

 TAYLOR & PATCHEN, LLP 
 

Attorneys for Defendant DROPBOX, INC. 
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2 
DROPBOX, INC.’S NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL 

CASE NO. 4:16-CV-00119-HSG-KAW 
 

ATTESTATION 

I, D. Shayon Ghosh, am the ECF user whose ID and password are being used to file the 

above DROPBOX, INC.’S NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL.  In compliance with Civil Local 

Rule 5-1(i)(3), I hereby attest that each listed counsel above has concurred in this filing.  

/s/ D. Shayon Ghosh  
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